
Office of the CitY Engineer

John C, Rooney, P.E
Commissioner of Public Works rg

City of flacirr, Wlrcollrin

CitY Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wl 53403

262.536.9191
Fax: 262 636 9545

krr l\r,"\ I r{r. L rLl

TO

March 31 ,2027

Alder Mollie Jones, Chair

FROM: Ara P. Molitor, P.E.

City Engineer

Contract #2021003 - Sidewalk Replacement Phase I (RWP)

We are submitting Change Order No. 2 on the above contract in the deduct amount of
(s 143,48s. r 0).

The original contract was approved in the amount of$716,507.50 under Resolution No. 0083-21

on February 17 , Z0Zl . The first change order was approved in the deduct amount of ($38,21 2.90)

under Resolution No. 0533-21 on July 20, 2021, bringing the contract total to $678,294.60. This

change order brings the contract total to $534,809.50.

Funding should be appropriated fiom the following accounts.

ORG OBJECT Descriotion ,4mounl

45040 s75l s Sidewalks ($37s.81)

40104 575t5 Sidewalk Assessment ($ I 37,053.79)

Net Penalties ($6,oss.so)

Totel ($ 143,485. l0)

RE:


