
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

City of Racine

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: A0948-21 Name: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones,
on behalf of the Department of Public Works, to
submit final payments. Contract 2021003 - Sidewalk
Replacement-Phase I (RWP), Forward Equipment,
LLC, Contractor.

Staff Recommendation to the Public Works

Status:Type: Communication Passed

File created: In control:11/19/2021 Public Works and Services Committee

On agenda: Final action: 12/7/2021

Title: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on behalf of the Department of Public Works, to
submit final payments. Contract 2021003 - Sidewalk Replacement-Phase I (RWP), Forward
Equipment, LLC, Contractor.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 11-30-21: That the work completed
by Forward Equipment, LLC., on Contract 2021003 - Sidewalk Replacement-Phase I, be accepted
and final payment authorized for a total contract of $548,522.50. Final Payment to include retainage.

Fiscal Note: Contract 2021003 was authorized under Resolution No.0083-21, dated February 17,
2021.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Final Payment Memo 2021003.pdf, 2. final pay app 10282021.pdf, 3. #0948-21 Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCommon Council12/7/2021 A

Public Works and Services
Committee

11/30/2021 A

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on behalf of the Department of Public Works,
to submit final payments. Contract 2021003 - Sidewalk Replacement-Phase I (RWP), Forward
Equipment, LLC, Contractor.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 11-30-21: That the work
completed by Forward Equipment, LLC., on Contract 2021003 - Sidewalk Replacement-Phase I,
be accepted and final payment authorized for a total contract of $548,522.50. Final Payment to
include retainage.

Fiscal Note: Contract 2021003 was authorized under Resolution No.0083-21, dated February 17,
2021.

City of Racine Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

